



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555
DX41001 ELY Fax: (01353) 665240
www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 21/22-198 please find your question and our response below.

Request:

Name of Local Authority:

1. How many public EV charging points are there within your Local Authority area?

2. What is the most common speed of EV charging points within the local authority area (please select N/A if there are no EV charging points)?

Fast (7kw Single Phase)

Faster (22kw Three phase)

Rapid (43kW AC/ 50kW DC)

Ultra-Rapid (100+ kW DC)

N/A

3. How many 22kW or above EV charging points are planned for installation within your local authority in the next 12 months?

4. How many EV charging providers currently operate within your Local Authority?

5. Do public EV charging points need planning permission in your Local Authority?

Yes

No

6. Does the Local Authority currently operate any public EV charging points?

Yes

No

7. Does the Local Authority have an EV charging point strategy in place?

Yes

No

8. If yes to Q7, please provide any information about your strategy that you would like to add (this might include your wider opportunities and challenges, opportunities, EV charging installation targets, renewable energy mixes, speeds, etc. Please note this question is optional).

9. How does your Local Authority plan to pay for installing future EV charging points?

Please select one answer

Local Authority owned and operated

Public/private partnership

Wholly third party owned and operated

10. What is the greatest barrier to the deployment of EV charging points?

Please select one answer

Cost

Energy network constraints (e.g. lack of network capacity)

Lack of demand from members of the public

Changes in technology making installations redundant

Response:

1. The Council does not hold this information.
2. The Council does not hold this information.
3. The Council does not hold this information.
4. The Council does not hold this information.
5. Yes
6. No
7. No – but we are working with the Cambridgeshire and Peterborough Combined Authority to develop a strategy.
8. N/A
9. To be determined.
10. The Council does not hold this information.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 21/22-198

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.